Management�s estimate of change in value for mortgage loans and mortgage-backed securities are based on the same assumptions it uses to
manage the impact of interest rates on the portfolio. Actual results could differ significantly from these estimates. For mortgage-backed
securities, the estimated change in value is based on an assumed duration of 0.35.

The effective durations are based on observed market value changes, as well as management�s own estimate of the effect of interest rate changes
on the fair value of the investments including assumptions regarding prepayments based, in part, on age of and interest rate on the mortgages and
the mortgages underlying the mortgage-backed securities, prior exposure to refinancing opportunities, and an overall analysis of historical
prepayment patterns under a variety of past interest rate conditions (dollars in thousands, except per share amounts).

81

Edgar Filing: FRIEDMAN BILLINGS RAMSEY GROUP INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 97

Table of Contents

Value at
December 31,

2007

Value at
December 31,
2007 with 100
basis point
increase in
interest rates

Percent
Change

Value at
December 31,
2007 with 100
basis point
decrease in
interest rates

Percent
Change

Assets
Mortgage-backed securities $ 1,791,480 $ 1,784,314 (0.40)% $ 1,796,854 0.30%
Mortgage loans 65,074 65,074 �  65,074 �
Derivative assets 3,514 13,231 276.53% 850 (75.81)%
Other 1,084,887 1,084,887 �  1,084,887 �

Total assets 2,944,955 $ 2,947,506 0.09% $ 2,947,665 0.09%

Liabilities
Repurchase agreements and commercial paper $ 1,744,377 $ 1,744,377 �  $ 1,744,377 �
Derivative liabilities 3,558 541 (84.80)% 8,836 148.35%
Other 560,268 560,268 �  560,268 �

Total liabilities 2,308,203 2,305,186 (0.13)% 2,313,481 0.23%
Minority interest 243,061 243,061 �  243,061 �
Shareholders� equity 393,691 399,259 1.41% 391,123 (0.65)%

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 2,944,955 $ 2,947,506 0.09% $ 2,947,665 0.09%

Book value per share $ 2.61 $ 2.65 1.41% $ 2.60 (0.65)%

As shown above, the Company�s portfolio of mortgage-backed securities generally will benefit less from a decline in interest rates than it will be
adversely affected by a same scale increase in interest rates.

Other

The value of our direct investments in other companies is also likely to be affected by significant changes in interest rates. For example, certain
of the companies are exposed to risks similar to those identified above as being applicable to our own investments in mortgage-backed
securities. Additionally, changes in interest rates often affect market prices of equity securities. Because each of the companies in which we